Snap-Action Temperature Controls
The 69T line of 3/4” (19mm) bimetal disc temperature controls from
Therm-O-Disc offers multiple temperature operation in a unique, cost-
effective design. The snap-action bimetal disc provides high-speed
contact separation resulting in exceptional life characteristics at
electrical loads up to 25 amps at 240VAC. By utilizing resistors mounted
internally, the open or close calibration of the bimetal disc can b e biased
lower. The more power applied to the internal resistors the more

of differentials not listed in the chart, please consult one of our sales engineers.
Therm-O-Disc5
Part Numbering System
69T
 None-  1/8” x 14”
(3.18 mm x 6.3 mm)
electrical spacings
X- 1/4” x 3/8”
(6.3 mm x 9.53 mm)
electrical spacings
K- 3600 Ohm resistance
1- Flangeless airstream
mount (.38” depth)
2- Flanged airstream
mount (.38” depth)
3- Surface mount
1- Contacts open on
temperature rise
(normally closed)
2- Contacts close on
temperature rise
(normally open)
4- Single pole, double throw
(SPDT)
Example: 69T23=control with surface mount and single pole double throw switching
General Electrical Ratings
The 69T, 69TK series of controls has been rated by major agencies throughout the world. The agency
ratings can be used as a guide when evaluating specific applications. However, the mechanical,
electrical, thermal and environmental conditions to which a control may be exposed in an
application may differ significantly from agency test conditions. Therefore, the user must not rely
solely on agency ratings, but must perform adequate testing of the product to confirm that the
control selected will operate as intended in the user’s application.
Thermostat
Type
Contact
Arrangement
Inductive Amperes
Pilot Duty Resistive
Amperes Volts AC Agency
RecognitionFLA     LRA
69T
Contacts 1 & 3
SPST or SPDT
10 60 125 25 120
UL
E19279
5 30 125 25 240
- - 125 12.5 277
Contacts 1 & 2
SPDT - - 125 - 120
69T
Contacts 1 & 3
SPST or SPDT
10 60 125 25 120
CSA
LR10281C
5 30 125 25 240
- - 125 - 277
Contacts 1 & 2 SPDT - - 125 - 120
69T Contacts 1 & 3 SPST
- - - 16* 250 VDE
40010454- - - 25** 250
* 169°F (76°C) Max Nominal Calibration
**158°F (70°C) Max Nominal Calibration